

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 535 OF 2008

AVINASH SINGH BAGRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR IIT DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,ad-interim ex-parte stay,futther direction)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Though Notice was served through Dasti, nobody has entered appearance. The first respondent is directed to allow the petitioner to attend the classes for the Sessions 2008-09 subject to further orders of this Court and also fee, if any payable by them, be accepted.

List after four weeks.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER